FEATURES
  Magnetic-resin shielded construction reduces buzz noise to ultra-low levels
 Metallization on ferrite core results in excellent shock resistance and damage-free durability
 Closed magnetic circuit design reduces leakage flux and Electro Magnetic Interference (EMI)
 30% higher current rating than conventional inductors of equal size
 Takes up less PCB real estate and save more power
APPLICATIONS
 LED Lighting

SW PA3015S Fig.2 3.0±0.2 3.0±
SW PA4010S Fig.2 4.0±0.2 4.0±
SW PA4012S Fig.2 4.0±0.2 4.0±
SW PA4018S Fig.2 4.0±0.2 4.0±
SW PA4020S Fig.2 4.0±0.2 4.0±
SW PA4026S Fig.2 4.0±0.2 4.0±
SW PA4030S Fig.2 4.0±0.2 4.0±
SW PA5012S Fig.3 5.0±0.2 5.0±
SW PA5020S Fig.3 5.0±0.2 5.0±
SW PA5040S Fig.3 5.0±0.2 5.0±
SW PA6020S Fig.2 6.0±0.3 6.0±
SW PA6028S Fig.2 6.0±0.3 6.0±
SW PA6040S Fig.2 6.0±0.3 6.0±
SW PA6045S Fig.2 6.0±0.3 6.0±
SW PA8040S Fig.2 8.0±0.3 8.0±
SW PA8050S Fig.3 8.0±0.3 8.0±
SW PA8065S Fig.3 8.0±0.3 8.0±
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2018 2/5
SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number

012 43 9.25 10.00 5.15  5.60
012 41 7.10 8.00  5.15  5.60
014 32 6.10 7.00  4.70  5.20
017 27 6.50 7.00  4.40  4.80
017 30 7.52 8.50  4.35  4.80
017 26 5.75 6.50  4.35  4.80
019 24 5.90 6.50  4.10  4.50
019 22 4.70 5.40  4.05  4.40
021 24 6.00 6.90  3.85  4.20
021 20 4.45 5.10  3.85  4.20
024 20 4.55 5.20  3.60  4.00
026 17 4.20 4.80  3.45  3.80
15 3.60 4.10  3.30  3.60
13 3.50 4.00  2.80  3.00
 WSPA8040S Series
SW PA8040SR82NT 0.82±30% 0.010 0.008
SW PA8040S1R0NT 1.0±30% 0.010 0.008
SW PA8040S1R2NT 1.2±30% 0.013 0.010
SW PA8040S1R5NT 1.5±30% 0.013 0.
SW PA8040S2R0NT 2.0±30% 0.016 0.
SW PA8040S2R2NT 2.2±30% 0.016 0.
SW PA8040S3R0NT 3.0±30% 0.018 0.
SW PA8040S3R3NT 3.3±30% 0.022 0.
SW PA8040S3R6NT 3.6±30% 0.022 0.
SW PA8040S3R9NT 3.9±30% 0.022 0.
SW PA8040S4R7NT 4.7±30% 0.025 0.
SW PA8040S5R1NT 5.1±30% 0.025 0.
SW PA8040S5R6NT 5.6±30% 0.027 0.
SW PA8040S6R2NT 6.2±30% 0.027 0.
SW PA8040S6R8MT 6.8±20% 0.031 0.
SW PA8040S8R2MT 8.2±20% 0.034 0.
SW PA8040S100MT 10±20% 0.038 0.029
SW PA8040S120MT 12±20% 0.053 0.041
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2018 3/5
SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number
Inductance

4.9 1.45 1.60  1.25  1.40
4.9 1.35 1.50  1.20  1.30
5.9 1.30 1.40  1.15  1.20
4.9 1.20 1.30  1.05  1.10
4.2 1.15 1.30  1.00  1.10
3.5 1.05 1.10  0.95  1.00
410 3.5 1.10 1.20  0.85  0.94
3.5 0.95 1.15 0.83 0.92
3.5 0.85 0.94  0.80  0.88
2.8 0.68 0.75  0.64  0.70
2.1 0.60 0.70 0.50 0.60
1.7 0.50 0.60 0.45 0.50
1.4 0.40 0.50 0.35 0.40
1.0 0.32 0.38 0.26 0.27
 WSPA8040S Series
SW PA8040S150MT 15±20% 0.061 0.047
SW PA8040S180MT 18±20% 0.069 0.053
SW PA8040S220MT 22±20% 0.090 0.069
SW PA8040S270MT 27±20% 0.101 0.078
SW PA8040S330MT 33±20% 0.126 0.097
SW PA8040S360MT 36±20% 0.133 0.102
SW PA8040S390MT 39±20% 0.139 0.107
SW PA8040S430MT 43±20% 0.147 0.113
SW PA8040S470MT 47±20% 0.177 0.136
SW PA8040S510MT 51±20% 0.185 0.142
SW PA8040S560MT 56±20% 0.192 0.148
SW PA8040S620MT 62±20% 0.237 0.182
SW PA8040S680MT 68±20% 0.255 0.196
SW PA8040S750MT 75±20% 0.274 0.211
SW PA8040S820MT 82±20% 0.293 0.225
SW PA8040S910MT 91±20% 0.354 0.272
SW PA8040S101MT 100±20% 0.377 0.290
SW PA8040S121MT 120±20% 0.434 0.334
SW PA8040S151MT 150±20% 0.533 0.
SW PA8040S181MT 180±20% 0.676 0.520
SW PA8040S221MT 220±20% 0.779 0.599
SW PA8040S331MT 330±20% 1.156 0.889
SW PA8040S471MT 470±20% 1.625 1.260
SW PA8040S681MT 680±20% 2.652 2.040
SW PA8040S102MT 1000±20% 3.640 2.800
SW PA8040S152MT 1500±20% 6.500 5.000
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2018 4/5
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Temperature vs. DC Current Characteristics        Inductance vs. DC Current Characteristics
0.1